| / | T = 4 | | | No. | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|-----------|--|--|---|
| | | AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES | , | | | FORM |): 04/15/2011 1 APPROVED): 0938-0391 |
| STATEMENT | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MU A. BUIL | JUTIPLE C | ON APPRIAN 8 2011 | (X3) DATE S | SURVEY |
| | | 345242 | B, WIN | G C | | 04/ | C 13/2011 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET A | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIR CO | DEK. | |
| THE FOU | INTAINS AT THE ALE | BEMARLE | | 200 TR | ADE STREET ORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 279 SS=D | 483.20(d), 483.20(k COMPREHENSIVE | | F2 | 79 | , | · | 5/10/11 |
| | to develop, review a comprehensive plan. The facility must de plan for each reside objectives and time medical, nursing, an | he results of the assessment and revise the resident's of care. velop a comprehensive care ent that includes measurable tables to meet a resident's of mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive | | : | Care Plan for reside be reviewed for cor by MDS coordinato missing anxiety diag include appropriate interventions specific resident by 4/29/13 | gnosis and to fic to | De les |
| | to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial well-b §483.25; and any s be required under § due to the resident's §483.10, including tunder §483.10(b)(4 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review the fabehaviors for 2 of 1 (Residents # 13 & # reviewed. Findings 1. Resident # 13 w 03/24/11 with cumulative part of the process of the process of the process of the process of the psychological psyc | NT is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews and acility failed to care plan 5 sampled residents \$\frac{1}{2}\$ \$\text{50}\$ whose care plans were | | | Resident #50 has be discharged from the community. 2) We will review all receiving antipsychotics/antimedications to ensureflects correct indinterventions to prappropriate care of 5/6/2011. (See F 3/2 for the in-depth care action plan) | esidents anxiety ure care plan ividualized ovide f residents by 23 #3 Plan | |
| | | ovascular disease. pital physician's progress note . Anxiety was not one of the | | | • | | |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

17/2.01

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| OCIVIERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | | OMB NO. 0938-0391 | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|---|---------|---|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | 345242 | B. WI | B. WING | | C 04/13/2011 | |
| NAME OF F | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STR | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| THE FOI | JNTAINS AT THE ALE | EMADIE | | | 00 TRADE STREET | | |
| THE FOO | MIANO AT THE ALL | PEWAILE | | TA | ARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 279 | | ge 1 | F: | 279 | 3) In-service is planned for | | |
| | diagnosis. | | | | • | | |
| | A Hospital Consulta | ation Report, dated 03/21/11, | | } | 5/5/2011 for nurses to c | | |
| | indicated Resident | # 13 had a past medical | | | appropriate documentat | | |
| | history that included | d anxiety. | | | all PRN medications to ir | ıclude | |
| | On 03/24/11 la han | d written physician's | | f | rationale for use and foll | ow up | |
| | | ceived for Ativan (a medication | | | to document effectivene | :SS. | |
| | used to treat anxiet | y) 0.5 milligrams (mg) twice | | | | | |
| | | anxiety. The order was acility admission orders as a | | 1 | In-service noted above v | ∕ill | |
| | | on to be received twice daily. | | | address inconsistencies i | n | |
| | | | | | documentation related t | 0 | |
| | | sion Data Collection | | | rationale and effectivene | ess. | |
| | | 03/24/11, indicated the speech and was able to | | 1 | | | |
| | | be understood. Resident # 13 | | | MDS/ADON and DON will | | |
| | | iving a medication regimen | | . | review monthly each MAR | | |
| | | ychotics and antianxiety and behavior were not | • | | • | . 10 | |
| | addressed on the a | | | | ensure compliance with | | |
| | | | | | standard is being met and | | |
| | | gress notes from 03/24/11 | | | provide counseling to any | nurse | |
| | | ere reviewed. There was no ent had periods of anxiety. | | | not meeting standards By | | |
| | | plan developed for anxiety or | | | 5/9/2011. | | |
| | the use of the medi | cation. | | | | | |
| | ments a chart a de la lam | | • | | The monthly review of the | MAR | |
| | | rogress Note, dated 03/25/11, ent was pleasant and oriented. | | | will be sent to the Qi | | |
| | indicated the respec | in was pleasant and oriented. | | | committee for review and | | |
| | | Data Collection, dated | | 1 | evaluation monthly. The D | ON is | |
| | 03/25/11, indicated | | | | responsible by 5/19/2011 | | |
| | | /Sad. Resident # 13 was an unsettled relationship. | | | Meetings are held on third | | |
| | | plan developed for the | | | _ | | |
| | potential for anxiety | associated with that unsettled | | | Thursday of each month) | | |
| | relationship or the u | ise of the scheduled | | | | | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIP | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|---|--|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | 345242 | B. WING | | 04/13 | 3/2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INTAINS AT THE ALI | BEMARLE | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 279 | Continued From pa | age 2 . | F 279 | | | |
| | of Nursing (ADON) She stated if a resi medications, she w | eld with the Assistant Director on 04/13/11 at 11:09 AM. dent received antianxiety rould expect to see the anxiety or the anxiety care planned. | | | | |
| | (DON) on 04/13/11 stated the use of p behaviors, such as planned. The DON | eld with the Director of Nursing at 11:51 AM. The DON sychotropic medications and anxiety, should be care I reviewed the care plan for acknowledged her anxiety had d. | | | | |
| · | Coordinator on 04/ care plans were up doctor's orders we occurred. The coo have been care pla | eld with the Minimum Data Set 13/11 at 3:23 PM. He stated odated quarterly, weekly when re reviewed or as changes ordinator stated anxiety should anned for Resident # 13, on was an oversight. | | | | - |
| | cumulative diagno | vas admitted on 01/21/11 with ses of osteoarthritis with a right nent and depression. | A. The second se | | | |
| | 01/21/11, indicated for Xanax which is a current medication Administration Rec | narge Summary, dated I Alprazolam (the generic name an antianxiety medication) was on. The Hospital Medication cord (MAR) indicated the yed Xanax 0.25 milligrams (mg) led for anxiety. | | | | |
| | (MDS) Assessmer she was cognitivel | Imission Minimum Data Set nt, dated 01/28/11, indicated y intact with the ability to be make herself understood. The | | | | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | | A. BUILDING | 3 | | , |
| | | 345242 | B. WING | | 1 | 3/2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JNTAINS AT THE ALE | BEMARLE | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | <u> </u> | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 279 | delirium, no moods behavior symptoms include anxiety. The antianxiety agent has 50 during the asson ocare plan develorantianxiety agent. February 2011 Phy 0.25 mg twice daily was no care plan develorance anxiety. On 02/09/11 at 6:5 in the Skilled Nursing Resident # 50 was was sent to the hose PM, Resident # 50 nurse described hedepressed behavior documented the resorted anxious. The nurse screaming and yelling given. There was the anxiety, scream The Skilled Nursing 02/11/11 at 8:00 Phout with the family it time. Skilled Nursing Proat 8:15 AM, the reseasking for help and 8:40 AM, the nurse agitation. Xanax was nurse's note. There | resident had no signs of , no psychosis and no a. Active diagnoses did not be MDS did indicate an ad been received by Resident essment period. There was oped for the use of the sician orders included Xanax as needed for anxiety. There eveloped for Resident # 50's O AM, the nurse documented ng Progress Note that confused and anxious. She spital for evaluation. At 12:30 returned to the facility. The or affect as flat with a r. At 7:00 PM, a nurse sident was very confused and e stated the resident was ing at the staff. Xanax was no care plan developed for | F 279 | | | |

| | FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---|-----|--|--|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B. Wil | | | 04/42 | 1 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STD | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 1 04/13 | 3/2011 |
| THE FO | JNTAINS AT THE ALE | BEMARLE | | 2 | 00 TRADE STREET TARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 279 | Continued From pa | ge 4 | F | 279 | 1 | | |
| | Resident # 50's car address interventio | re plan, dated 02/14/11, did not ns to decrease her anxiety. | | | | Andrew Property and Anna and A | |
| | 02/15/11 at 4:30 All confused and askir | Progress Note, dated of indicated the resident was go where she was. There was oped to address the resident's ety. | | | | · | |
| | the resident was st confusion and requ orientation. The ca | 1/1611, the nurse documented ill presenting with periods of prized constant redirection and pare plan did not indicate and frequent redirection had | | | | | |
| | Resident # 50 rece 3rd, 4th, 6th, 7th, 8 on the 1st, 5th, 9th recorded as given of Anxiety was listed a listed as effective. | uary 2011 MAR indicated ived Xanax once on the 2nd, th, 11th, 12th, and 13th, twice and 10th. Six doses were on the back of the MAR. as the reason with the results Anxiety was not added as a nt # 50's care plan. | | | | | |
| | of Nursing (ADON) She stated if a resi medications, she w | eld with the Assistant Director on 04/13/11 at 11:09 AM. dent received antianxiety ould expect to see the anxiety or the anxiety care planned. | | | | • | |
| | (DON) on 04/13/11 stated the use of particles of particles of particles of particles of particles of the particles of the particles of particles of the particles of particles | eld with the Director of Nursing at 11:51 AM. The DON sychotropic medications and anxiety, should be care I reviewed the care plan for acknowledged her anxiety had d. | | | | | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|-----|--|---|-------------|
| | | 345242 | B. WII | 4G | | | C 3/2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | · 11. * | | 2 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | | 3/2011 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 279 | Continued From pa | ge 5 | F: | 279 | | | |
| F 323 SS≒D | Coordinator on 04/ care plans were up- doctor's orders were occurred. The coor have been care pla adding the omission 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPER The facility must en environment remain as is possible; and | ACCIDENT | F: | 323 | 1) Care plan for resident been reviewed on 4/1 appropriate care pland documentation. Document of resident's failure with personal call alarm has completed as well as determination that a head of the control of the co | 5 for ning mentation ith s been | |
| | by: Based on observation review the facility far place to help prevent for 1 of 3 sampled in history of falls. Find Resident #15 was a 12/09/09. The resident disease, Alzheimer psychosis. A Resident Incident #15 was found on the PM. The resident to the same property of the same pr | admitted to the facility on dent's documented diagnoses sis, peripheral vascular s disease, and dementia with Report documented Resident he floor on 08/06/10 at 5:40 old staff she was up cleaning the room (without asking for | | | mat will be ineffective harmful because the r does ambulate at night restroom and that the might cause harm. No risk agreement complete the family 4/26/2011. Pad alarm as been ord 4/26/2011 for resident provide notification of resident's attempt to a wheelchair without as Low bed will continue utilized with resident. | esident at to the mat egotiated eted with ered on t #15 to get out of sistance. | |

| STATEMENT OF DEI | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|--|----------------------------|--|---|--|----------------------------|
| | | | A. BUI | LDING | 3 | 1 | С |
| <u></u> | | 345242 | B. WIN | 1@ | | ł | 3/2011 |
| NAME OF PROVIDE | | BEMARLE | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 TRADE STREET TARBORO, NC 27886 | | DE | |
| | EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| docur was a when A 08/ Resid comp side of emen reside A 08/ | advising the retrying to amb 06/10 6:10 PN Jent #15 was folkining of pain of head. The regency room, a ent was negation | taken to prevent reoccurrence sident to ask for assistance ulate. I Progress Note documented ound lying on her left side, to her left hip, shoulder, and resident was sent out to the and x-rays documented the ve for fractures. | F; | 323 | 2) A thorough review of residents will be considered by MDS of the ensure appropriate in use and that documentation of conneed for each device. | mpleted by coordinator ate devices ontinued e is noted. | |
| (Resi assis grima the resident the resident the resident the resident the resident to her part of the resident to | dent #15) got tance to clean acing and hold esident's 08/06 resident's 12/1 MDS) documerely impaired, equired extensione fall with injurior assessment (CAA) dent's name) to go fail recent up from wheel an actual fall beafety awaren wn" | 2/10 Annual Minimum Data nted her cognition was she exhibited no behaviors, sive assistance from a staff ers and bed mobility, and she ury (not a major injury) since | | | the community as of will have their care reviewed in the next meeting (held each) Current resident cat be reviewed quarter multidisciplinary cateam. A schedule to is met will be developed MDS coordinator by | f 4/30/2011 plans t weekly risk Tuesday). re plans will rly by re plan e ensure this oped by the | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|-----|--|--|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B, Wil | NG | | l · | 20044 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | 04/1 | 3/2011 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 323 | A 02/06/11 9:10 PM Resident #15 was bottom. A Resident Inciden 02/06/11 at 9:10 PM the floor by her roo stated she was tryi documented action reoccurrence were the low position, ke reach, placing a peall times, and puttin bedside. A care plan in Res record documented injury; has dx/o (dia confusion" as a proundated. Interventi "Bed in low position bed-when (re unsupervised" and The resident's 03/documented her or she exhibited delus symptoms directed care/daily wanderin assistance from a and bed mobility, a assessment. | A Progress Note documented found on the floor on her to Report documented on the Resident #15 was found on mmate's bed. The resident ing to fix her pillow. The is taken to prevent placing the resident's bed in being the call light within personal alarm on the resident at ing a mat by the resident's resonal alarm on the resident at ing a mat by the resident's resonal alarm on the resident at ing a mat by the resident's resonal alarm on the resident at ing a mat by the resident's resonal alarm at all with agnosis of) osteoporosis, oblem, but the problem was ons to this problem included in with floor mats beside resident's name) is in bed and "Personal alarm at all times". 13/11 Quarterly MDS ognition was severely impaired, sions/other behavioral I toward others/rejection of ing, required extensive staff member with transfers and had no falls since her prior | F | 323 | MDS coordinator will reviorders at least 3 x weekly ensure any new orders at reflected on care plan an appropriate triggers are responded to and that adjustments to the care are disseminated to the splacing current plan in cabooks at the time of adjuby 4/25/2011. 4) The weekly review of a orders will be sent to the committee for review and evaluation monthly. The DON is responsible by 5/19/2011 (Monthly Qi committee meetings are third—Thu of each month) | to re d plan staff by are plan ustment ll new QI | |
| | assessment identification regard to poor sale | erated by this 03/13/11 MDS fied "Potential for falls r/t (in ety awareness, impulsive | | | | | |

| | FOR DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) M | | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|-------------------|----------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | · | | | | | ; |
| | | 345242 | B, WIN | <u> </u> | • | 04/13 | 3/2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JNTAINS AT THE ALE | BEMARLE | | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 323 | A 03/18/11 10:00 P Resident #15 sat or on the bed. A Resident Inciden 03/18/11 at 1:45 PI (wheelchair) in her get up but only got floor beside her be- prevent reoccurren At 10:39 AM on 04/2 exhibiting paranoid room in the unit. T wheelchair, but the At 1:53 PM on 04/2 room in her wheelchair, but the At 1:53 PM on 04/2 room in her wheelchair in the h no alarm in use. At 8:10 AM on 04/2 wheelchair in the h no alarm in use. At 8:10 AM on 04/2 the door to the resi still in bed. Her be but there were no r At 10:17 AM on 04 #2 stated Resident required at least ex in all her activities of time a week, and | uded "bed in low position with ed". M Progress Note documented in the floor while trying to get Report documented on M, "(Resident #15) was in w/c room-and stated 'I decided to this far.' Resident sitting on d." No actions taken to ce were documented. 11/11 Resident #15 was behavior in the television he resident was in her re was no alarm in use. 2/12 Resident #15 was in her hair with the door partially | F: | 323 | | | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---|-----|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B. WII | 1G | | 04/13 | ; 5/2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JNTAINS AT THE ALE | BEMARLE | <u></u> | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DO TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 323 | times, most often in According to NA #2 interventions in place the only fall interventine bed was lowering position. The NA reprosession of the NA reproperty of the NA repropert | air and bed unassisted some the afternoons and evenings. It has resident had no fall be when in her wheelchair, and nation the resident had when in the period of the lowest eported Resident #15's so down beside her bed at the not used for Resident #15's so down beside her bed at the not used for Resident #15's so down beside her bed at the not used for Resident #15's so down beside her bed at the not used for Resident #15's was at fall riencing at least a couple of the eight months. She sident was confused, resisted to rise out of her chair and bed sistance, and experienced a lagitation. The ADON reported intions which the facility utilized bets were in chairs or their beds, so by the bedsides, and urniture in resident rooms. She would have to look at dical record to remember what there in place for this specific #13/11 Nurse #5 reported dically tried to rise from both | F | 323 | | | |
| | night. She stated F low position at nigh mats by the resider commented she the personal alarm for stopped using it be | air during the day and the Resident #15's bed was in the t, but she had not seen any nt's bed. The nurse ought Resident #15 had a a short time, but the facility cause the resident was taking According to Nurse #5, | | | | <u>.</u> | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ÇLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPI | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE S COMPLI | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|--|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B. WING | | | C 13/2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | 200 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | 1 04/ | 10/2011 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 323 | Resident #15 did r place when up in h keeping the reside where she could b possible. At 2:26 PM on 04/ (DON) stated the fusing three main in beds, bedside mai reported Residen ambulated with read Administrator, he Resident #15 had but did not wear a had not experience (although the resident Report dopossible falls involved.) | age 10 not have any fall interventions in her wheelchair, other than and close to the nurse's station e watched as much as 13/11 the director of nursing facility tried to address fall risk interventions which included low its, and personal alarms. He tries was very confused, but storative. According to the commented he thought a low bed with mats at night, personal alarm because she ed any falls from her chair dent's 08/12/10 MD progress lis CAA, and 03/18/11 Resident boument the resident had living unassisted exits from her | F 323 | | | |
| | facility was not cubut would consider conditions. She experienced their per At 4:47 PM on 04. #15 got up from both she experienced sundagitation, paranoi rising up out of the She reported Resposition, but no both she resident at night. | rrently using any pad alarms, or doing so under the right explained pad alarms might be residents who frequently | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | (X2) MULTIP | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|---|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B. WING | | | C 3/2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | BEMARLE | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 0 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | DĒ | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 329 SS=D | when in her wheeld she thought a pers resident a couple of kept taking it off. At 4:53 PM on 04/2 #15 sometimes resident abusive, and exhibs She reported she to supposed to have and have her bed imats at night. 483.25(i) DRUG RUNNECESSARY is Each resident's drunnecessary drug drug when used in duplicate therapy); without adequate indications for its undications for its undications for its undications of the Based on a compiresident, the facility who have not used given these drugs therapy is necessary and record; and resided drugs receive gran behavioral interversident. | chair. However, she reported onal alarm was tried on the of months ago, but the resident of sisted care, was verbally of or side of the care, was verbally of or side of the care, was verbally of the degree of the care, and the lowest position with floor of the care of the c | F 329 | Resident #13 now he dated 4/13 for BID ativan. This will be adosage adjustment pharmacist on May noted above. Pharmacist will revision the chart of each reserving antipsyche antianxiety medicate ensure appropriate documentation support to continued need or if recommendation adjustment is warrabeginning on 5/4/2 | scheduled reviewed for by 4th visit as ew monthly sident otics or tion to ports to determine for dosage anted | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY | |
|---|--|--|-------------------|----------------------------|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345242 | | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1, , | A. BUILDING | | | COMPLETED | |
| | | 345242 | B. WING | | | C 04/13/2011 | | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | BEMARLE | | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| 11.2100 | | | · | 1 | ARBORO, NC 27886 | TION | (VE) | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (FACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAC | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 329 | This REQUIREME by: Based on observat review the facility frantianxiety agent from the facility frantianxiety agent from the series of the facility frantianxiety agent from the series of the facility of the left hip open results of the left hip open | NT is not met as evidenced tions, interviews and record ailed to justify the use of an or 1 of 7 sampled residents nose medications were | | 329 | 3) Nurses in-service will held on 5/5/2011 to ensure nurses understand need to document both indication for PRN medication for PRN medication well as its effects and any further care that was required medication was not effect. 4) The monthly review of the pharmacist report will be presented to the QI comfor review and evaluation monthly. Pharmacist is responsible 5/19/11 (Next scheduled MTG). | ation as uired if tive. | | |
| | had received Ativ | | | | | | | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ULTIP LDING | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SU COMPLE | TED |
|--------------------------|--|--|-------------------|----------------|---|------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B. WI | 1G | | 04/13 | 3/2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | BEMARLE | | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 329 | The Hospital Disch 03/24/11, did not in The discharge reco order for Ativan 0.5 anxiety. | arge Summary, dated clude anxiety as a diagnosis. commendations included an milligrams (mg) twice daily for districted written physician's | F | 329 | | | |
| | prescription was redaily PRN for anxiet Facility admission indicated the residutive daily schedul. The Nursing Admis Assessment, dated resident had clear understand and to was identified as high that included antip medication. More addressed on the assignment of the scheduler o | ceived for Ativan 0.5 mg twice ety. orders, dated 03/24/11, ent received Ativan 0.5 mg ed at 9:00 AM and 8:00 PM. ession Data Collection of 03/24/11, indicated the speech and was able to be understood. Resident # 13 aving a medication regimen sychotics and antianxiety of and behavior was not assessment. | | | | | |
| | indication the resid Nurse's notes from indicated Resident cooperative. Ther had experienced p The Initial Activity indicated the resid | vere reviewed. There was no lent had periods of anxiety. In 03/25/11 through 04/11/11, if # 13 was happy and e was no indication the resident veriods of increased anxiety. Progress Note, dated 03/25/11, ent was pleasant and oriented. In Data Collection for Resident # 1, indicated NO for the category by/Sad. | | | | | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) N | | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SU COMPLET | |
|--------------------------|--|--|-------------------|-----|---|--|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B. Wii | | | 04/13 | ; //20 1 1 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | BEMARLE | | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAC | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 329 | 04/12/11 during a r resident presented | ige 14 s made of Resident # 13 on esident interview. The as alert and oriented. She oms of anxiety and reported no | F | 329 | | | |
| | at 4:57 PM. She standard admission, orders admission, orders admission, orders assigned to the restranscribing admission urse transcribed to checked for accura medication with coinformation would physician or the fastated resident behavior sheets the MAR or in nurse's | eld with Nurse # 3 on 04/12/11 ated she had never seen ated. The nurse stated on are taken from the hospital y. The nurse that was ident was responsible for sion orders. After the first he orders, a second nurse acy. Nurse # 3 stated that any inflicting or contradictory be verified with the prescribing cility physician. The nurse haviors were documented on at are kept in the front of the motes. Behavior sheets are any type of psychotropic | | | | And the state of t | |
| | Director on 04/13/ currently received Rehabilitation Dire | eld with the Rehabilitation 1 at 8:48 AM. Resident # 13 therapy services. The ctor stated the resident was never been observed to be | | | | | |
| | # 1 on 04/13/11 at Resident # 13 on t resident was not n exhibited any othe | eld with Nursing Assistant (NA) 8:57 AM. The NA worked with he 7 to 3 shift. She stated the ervous, anxious, fidgety or r types of behaviors. | | | | | |
| | | eld with the Assistant Director on 04/13/11 at 11:09 AM. | | | | | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) M | | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SU COMPLET | |
|--------------------------|---|---|-------------------|-----|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B. WIN | 1G | | 04/13 | ; /2011 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | BEMARLE | | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 329 | The ADON stated to administrative nurse transcribing orders used for admission prescriptions are recontrolled medication handwritten prescrimedication list conficulties would be expensively nurse would be expensively nurse would then would then would then would then would the Ativan of have been clarified not know of Reside behaviors. She stated the Ativan twice daily would be a work would the work of the work | the assigned nurse or es were responsible for . The discharge summary was medications. Handwritten received from the physician for ons. The ADON stated if the iption and the discharge tained conflicted or cation information, the staff rected to call the discharge the medication order. The write a clarification order for the review of the orders the ADON rder for Resident # 13 should but # 13 exhibiting any ated the resident receiving when it had been ordered PRN 13 had received the Ativan seld with the Director of Nursing at at 11:51 AM. The DON expected to document cres's notes. The consultant rected to review the cations on a monthly basis to redication was justified. The idents on psychotropic seen by the consultant | F | 329 | | | |

PRINTED: 04/15/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) M A. BU | | PLE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SU COMPLET | red |
|--------------------------|--|---|-------------------|-----|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 345242 | B. Wil | 1G | | 04/13 |) 3/2011 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | BEMARLE | <u> </u> | 20 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 TRADE STREET ARBORO, NC 27886 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | ULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 329 | and the discharge sector the nurse to call clarification. If continued the prescribing physicial defer to the handwisexpectation would be order of clarification reviewed the resident did receive added the order for clarified with the preserview of nurse's not a did not have a justify the use of an and target synwas given, he stated or had environment pharmacist stated in being documented, directly to the staff continued, he would training with the DC was admitted with continued wit | ge 16 led medication prescription summary, the expectation was the discharging physician for act is not made with the an, the DON stated he would alten prescription. The period for the nurse to write an for the medication. The DON on the chart and stated the athered the Ativan should have been escribing physician. After ones, the DON stated Resident my behaviors documented to antianxiety medication. Bew was held with the cist on 04/13/11 at 3:53 PM. Ariewing residents with the existions, including antianxiety expect to see a behavioral care aptoms. If a PRN medication and he would expect to see efine if the anxiety was chronic tal or physical causes. The fine noted behaviors were not he would at first speak murse. If the problem of document and arrange on. He stated if a resident contradictory orders for a lid expect the admitting nurse | F: | 329 | | | |

Service State

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A: BUILDING B. WING NH0352 04/13/2011 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 200 TRADE STREET THE FOUNTAINS AT THE ALBEMARLE TARBORO, NC 27886 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) L 314 L 314 2309 CARDIO-PULMONARY RESUSCITATION 1) Each staff member working in skilled nursing unit will be **CARDIO-PULMONARY** 0A NCAC 13D .2309 RESUSCITATION interviewed to determine the status of each associate's (a) Each facility shall develop and implement a Cardio-Pulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) policy. BLS/AED certification. DON will develop a tool to ensure that (b) The policy shall be communicated to all residents or their responsible party prior to there is appropriate staff admission. scheduled each shift to meet the one associate/shift (c) Upon admission each resident or his or her responsible party must acknowledge in writing 1 3 6 certification standard. This will having received a copy of the policy. be accomplished by 5/6/2011. (d) The policy shall designate an outside emergency medical service provider to be immediately notified whenever an emergency 2) DON/MDS/ADON will occurs. attend training as soon as (e) The policy shall designate the level of CPR possible at Heritage hospital to that is available using terminology defined by the obtain appropriate instructor American Heart Association. American Heart Association terminology is as follows: certification. Heartsaver CPR; (1)3) Quarterly offering of CPR/AED Heartsaver Automatic External Defibrillator (AED); certification will be available to skilled nursing/clinical staff (3)Basic Life Support (BLS); or beginning in May. DON will seek Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS). outside instructors to accomplish this training until staff can (f) The facility shall maintain staff on duty 24 hours a day trained by someone with valid. accomplish this goal internally. First certification from the American Heart Association class is to be offered on 5/10/2011 or American Red Cross capable of providing CPR at the level stated in the policy. The facility shall @ 3PM. maintain a record in the personnel file of each

LABORATORY OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Exec. Director

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 04/15/2011 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A BUILDING B. WING NH0352 04/13/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 TRADE STREET THE FOUNTAINS AT THE ALBEMARLE TARBORO, NC 27886 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) L 314 Continued From page 1 L 314 4) The monthly review of the staff person who has received CPR training. CPR/AED will be sent to the QI (g) The facility shall have equipment readily committee for review and available as required to deliver services stated in the policy. evaluation monthly. The DON is (h) The facility shall provide training for staff responsible by 5/19/11 (Next scheduled members who are responsible for providing CPR QI Mtg). with regards to the location of resources and measures for self- protection while administering CPR. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interview and record review the facility failed to maintain a record in the personnel file of each staff person who was certified in CPR (cardio-pulmonary resuscitation) and to verify that the facility always kept a CPR-certified staff member in the building each shift. Findings include: At 2:26 PM on 04/13/11 the director of nursing (DON) stated it was the facility's company standard to have one staff member in the building on each shift who was CPR-certified. However, he reported he did not have records of staff CPR status available when scheduling staff to make sure this standard was upheld. The DON: commented, because a lot of the facility's staff also worked in acute healthcare settings, it was very probable that the facility was meeting the standard. According to the DON, there had been no questions from staff, residents, or families

Division of Health Service Regulation

about the availability of CPR-certified staff in the facility on a 24-hour basis. He reported there had only been questions about the availability of CPR training for staff and the source of payment for

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: NH0352 | | ER/CLIA MBER: | (X2) MULT A. BUILDIN B. WING | IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG | COMPL | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|--|--|--------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 11110002 | STREET AD | DRESS CITY | STATE, ZIP CODE | 04/1 | 3/2011 |
| | JNTAINS AT THE ALI | BEMARLE . | 200 TRAI | DE STREET O, NC 27886 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | | | V FULL DESCRIPTION OF AN OF | | | TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETI DATE |
| | such training. At 4:10 PM on 04/1 survey team with a CPR (revised 02/17 the policy of this coresuscitation (CPR) recognized cardiac Interpretation and Indocumented, "3. A obtain basic CPR cre-certified as per serious At 6:03 PM on 04/1 though he could now was meeting the coone staff member in who was CPR-certified on obtaining CPR to explained the local homes met togethe attempt to standard procedures/policies hospital agreed to be some of the nursing DON commented it MDS (minimum data receive training from trainers who could in classes for facility sunderstood the important of the country of the c | copy of the facility's property of the facility's property of the facility's property of the facility's property of the facility that cardiop is initiated when the and/or pulmonary armplementation of the all licensed staff are resertification and to be state regulations." 3/11 the DON stated to say for sure that the ompany standard of the building on each fied, the facility was veraining for it's staff. It hospital and local number of the last two more ize admission and distributed in the armous his goal for the last in the face of the last in the armous his goal for the last in the hospital to become turn teach CPR traitaff. The DON stated or trance of meeting the last in the face or the last in the las | even even existing a shift vorking he raing he shift vorking he shift vork | L 314 | | | |

9

PRINTED: 06/13/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | (X3) DATE S COMPLE | URVEY ETED |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| | 345242 | ļ | | 06/1 | 0/2011 |
| ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | L | 2 | 00 TRADE STREET | | 0,2011 |
| (EACH DEFICIENC) | Y MUST BE PREQEDED BY FULL | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| Exit access is arrar accessible at all tin | nged so that exits are readily | K 038 | | | |
| This STANDARD i A. Based on obser interviewed did not | vation on 06/10/2011 the staff know about the master door | £ | ducated and re-trained on th ocation of the master door re witch located near the nurse emergency release switch) fo killed nursing area and docur | e use and elease es' station or the | 7/15/2 |
| REGE JUN 2 | 4 2011 | S | erviced on the use and locati naster door release switch loo he nurses' station (emergenc | on of the cated near y release switc | on-goi started 6/21/1 h) |
| CONSTRUCTI | ON SECTION | i t ((| n-service on the use and local he master door release switch ear the nurses' station emergency release switch) fo ursing area and document th Records will be kept and mon nd HR director to insure ever here and how to use the mas | tion of h located r skilled e in-service. itored by the D yone knows ter door | on-goi |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L NFPA 101 LIFE SA Exit access is array accessible at all tim 7.1. 19.2.1 This STANDARD i A. Based on obser interviewed did not release switch loca 42 CFR 483.70 (a) | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREQEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 19.2.1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: A. Based on observation on 06/10/2011 the staff interviewed did not know about the master door release switch located near the nurses station. 42 CFR 483.70 (a) | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STITATIONS AT THE ALBEMARLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 19.2.1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: A. Based on observation on 06/10/2011 the staff interviewed did not know about the master door release switch located near the nurses station. 42 CFR 483.70 (a) TO STRUCTION SECTION A BUILDING B. WING PREFIX TAG TAG TO STANDARD EXIT ACCESS TO STANDARD TO STANDARD EXIT ACCESS TO STANDARD TO STANDA | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INTAINS AT THE ALBEMARLE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR ISO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 19.2.1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: A. Based on observation on 06/10/2011 the staff interviewed did not know about the master door release switch located near the nurses station. 42 CFR 483.70 (a) All new staff upon orientation serviced on the use and location as the serviced on the use and location of the skilled nursing area and in-service on the use and location entered to the nurses' station (emergence for the skilled nursing area and in-service on the use and location of the master door release switch located near the nurses' station (emergence for the skilled nursing area and in-service on the use and location of the master door release switch located near the nurses' station (emergence for the skilled nursing area and in-service on the use and location of the master door release switch located near the nurses' station (emergence for the skilled nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for nursing area and document the nurses' statio | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 345242 8. WING 01- MAIN BUILDING 61 06/4 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 TRADE STREET TARBORO, NO 27886 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECISEDE BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Exit access is arranged so that exits are roadily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 19.2.1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. A. Based on observation on 06/10/2011 the staff interviewed did not know about the master door release switch located near the nurses station. 42 CFR 483.70 (a) All current staff for this area will be re- Educated and re-trained on the use and location of the master door release switch located near the nurses station emergency release switch located near the nurses station (emergency release switch located near the nurses' station (emergency release switch located near the nurses' station (emergency release switch located near the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for skilled nursing area and documented in-service on the use and location of the master door release switch located near the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for skilled nursing area and document the in-service. Records will be kept and monitored by the E and HR director to insure everyone know where and how to use the master door release switch) to use the master door release switch (emergency release switch) |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) devictes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

__UY

Jun. 23. 2011"11:27AM PRINTED: 06/13/2011 EPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 8. WING 345242 06/10/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 YRADE STREET THE FOUNTAINS AT THE ALBEMARLE TARBORO, NC 27886 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 038 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 038 SS≃D Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 19.2.1 All current staff for this area will be re-7/15/11 Educated and re-trained on the use and location of the master door release witch located near the nurses' station This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: emergency release switch) for the A. Based on observation on 06/10/2011 the staff killed nursing area and documented by interviewed did not know about the master door release switch located near the nurses station. luly 15th 2011. 42 CFR 483,70 (a) All new staff upon orientation will be inon-going serviced on the use and location of the started master door release switch located near 6/21/11 the nurses' station (emergency release switch) for the skilled nursing area and documented Each year we will conduct an annual on-going ih-service on the use and location of the master door release switch located lear the nurses' station JUN 23 2011 (emergency release switch) for skilled dursing area and document the in-service. CONSTRUCTION SECTION Records will be kept and monitored by the DON and HR director to insure everyone knows where and how to use the master door release switch (emergency release switch) or skilled nursing, LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (XI) DATE 201 Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other saleduards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation,

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 0KUJ21

Facility ID: 953485